12/00/43/43/

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State 77in/Dhone th
(City/State/Zin/Dhone th
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
i l

200373645752

09/29/21--01021--005 **150.00



2021 SEP 29 AH 7:09 0. te / Status 1=1=10 برتيد. لويت ها

Office Use Only

~

,		r		4				· «			
		4	చ	ч Соуев	o Prrais			u.			
				COLER	VEET						
Ĩ		ew Filing Section ivision of Corporati	ons								
	out the t	Total EquiHealth	LLC								
	SUBJECT	:	Nan	e of Limited	I Liabilit	y Company					
	The enclose	ed Articles of Organi	zation and t	fee(s) are sub	bmitted f	or filing.					
	Please retu	rn all correspondence	e concerning	g this matter	to the fo	llowing:					
		Kayla Benney									
		Name of Person									
		Total EquiHealth	LLC								
		<u>,</u>		F	irm/Con	ipany					
		5248 NW 82nd Ct									
	Address										
		Ocala, FL 34482 City/State and Zip Code									
	-	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)								29	• • • •
For furthe		nformation concerning this matter, please call:						973 - 2 2, 20 5, 20 5, 20			
		Kayla Benney		443 at (496-5364				60 :	
		Name of Pe	rson	Area	Code	Daytime Tele	ephone	Number			
	Enclosed is	s a check for the follo	wing amou	nt:							
		Filing Fee 51	30.00 Filin ificate of S	g Fee & tatus	Certifie	.00 Filing Fee o d Copy l copy is enclos					
		<u>Mailing Add</u> New Filing Se Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee. I	ection orporations 7	i		Street Address New Filing Sect The Centre of T 2415 N. Monro Fallahassee, FL	tion Div Fallahas se Street	see			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Total EquiHealth LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.I.,C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address: Principal Office Address: 5248 NW 82nd Ct Ocala FL 34482 12516 NW HWY 464b Ocala, FL 34482

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Bryan Benney		
	Name	
5248 NW 82nd Ct		
Florida street add	lress (P.O. Box NOT a	cceptable)
Ocata	FL	34482
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)



ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	<u>Name and Address:</u>
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Selcouth Sporthorses LLC
/ // // 	5248 NW 82nd Ct
	Ocala, FL 34482
MGR	Dunice Ventures LLC
	495 Pear Tree Point Rd
	Chestertown, MD 21620

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

AH 7:

03

. . .

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

Purpose of business is Equestrian related commerce, investment and other equestrian related business.	

REOUIRED SIGNATURE:

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Star I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S. Kayla Benney Typed or printed name of signee	utes. State
constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.	state
Кауіа Веллеу	
	1.0
	ien.
Typed of printed name of signee	\sim
Filing Fees:	
ling Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	2.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Total EquiHealth LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

5248 NW 82nd Ct Ocala FL 34482

Mailing Address:

12516 NW HWY 464b Ocala, FL 34482

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

	Name	
248 NW 82nd Ct	ress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	
Florida street add	11655 (1.0, 00x <u>1.0, </u>	
Florida street add Ocala	FL	34482

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

1 2 . .

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

MGR	Selcouth Sporthorses LLC
	5248 NW 62nd Cl
	Ocala, FL 34482
MGR	Dunkoe Ventures LLC
	495 Pear Tree Point Rd
	Chestertown, MD 21620
(Use attachment if necessary)	

the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

. . 2422

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

			•
Dumana of human	er e Fouestas	in related commerce.	Investment and other equestnan related business.
Purpose or totaine			

REOUIRED SIGNATURE:		
1/ TZ		
- Config Day		
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Flori I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Departm constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	da Statutes.	
Kavla Benney	_	
Typed or printed name of signee		
Filing Fees:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	<u>(</u> ;;;	2021
S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)		<u>~</u>
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)		SE
		 ?->
		ě.
	· . ·	
		1
		30